PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert E. Dutton	08/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Invensys Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	33 Commercial St.
City:	Foxboro
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02035-2099

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13179902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (202) 783-5070

 Email:
 apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan A. McGovern

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12780-0051003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward G. Faeth

Total Attachments: 2

source=12780-0051003 Assignment#page1.tif source=12780-0051003 Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0949 J

() ()

d

87.87.4000

Attorney Docket No: 12780-051001/04,027 US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, ROBERT E. DUTTON of Louisville, Colorado, hereby assign to: Invensys Systems, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 33 Commercial Street, Foxboro, Massachusetts 02035-2099; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by ourselves, entitled, SWITCH-ACTIVATED ZERO CHECKING FEATURE FOR A CORIOLIS FLOWMETER, filed June 21, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/157,157; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0950 1) [] Attorney Docket No: 12780-051001/04,027 US

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Louisville, Colorade,
this 8th day of August, 2005 A M
ROBERT E. DUTTON
WITNESSED BY:
NAME: Date: Date: SIGNATURE: Date:
NAME: Donald M Beebe Date: 7 AUG 05
SIGNATURE:
60307403.doc
STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF BOULDER
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged
before me this 8th day of august 700.5 by 1982 G. Durron
Witness any hand and official seal.
Notary Public

Rosemary Dang My Commission Expires 12/11/2007 500 South McCaslin Bivd. Louisville, CO 80027

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 026775 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 08/19/2011